
Bluefield (VA) (3-23, 2-16) -vs- Montreat (NC) (9-15, 7-11)
02/14/26 at McAlister Gymnasium (Montreat, N.C.)

 
 

 
 
Bluefield (VA) 63

Montreat (NC) 72

Date: 02/14/26
Time: 2:07 PM
Attendance: 45
Site: McAlister Gymnasium (Montreat, N.C.)
Referees: Jeff Fancher, Elexis Fancher, Travis Keistler

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Bluefield (VA) 13 11 22 17 63
Montreat (NC) 15 22 18 17 72

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Maddie Day * 32 9-15 7-13 2-3 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 1 27
02 Ashanti Northcross * 38 5-15 0-1 3-5 1-5 6 2 4 2 0 2 13
24 Zoey Snavely * 22 1-4 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 0 0 3 0 0 4
12 Elle Gunter * 29 1-9 0-4 0-0 0-5 5 3 5 2 0 2 2
10 Charli Wynn * 15 0-4 0-1 1-2 2-1 3 4 1 1 0 2 1
14 Anna Smith 17 5-8 0-0 0-0 0-9 9 3 0 2 3 0 10
42 Gabriela Rosado 10 2-5 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 1 0 0 4
21 Lauren Bragg 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
05 Abby O'Quinn 16 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
15 Elizabeth Smith 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 1 0
23 J'Maia Joseph 4 0-3 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 2 0 1 0 0 0
01 Chloe Shields 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-4 9 0 0 3 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-65 7-19 8-12 15-28 43 18 12 18 3 8 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-18   27.78% 3-8   37.50% 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 4-15   26.67% 1-3   33.33% 2-3   66.67%
3rd Quarter 9-18   50.00% 2-6   33.33% 2-2   100.00%
4th Quarter 6-14   42.86% 1-2   50.00% 4-7   57.14%
Total 24-65   36.9% 7-19   36.8% 8-12   66.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 5 1st-08:54

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Sarah Williams * 34 6-15 1-3 2-2 0-2 2 0 0 0 1 1 15
12 Rymiah Sanders * 38 5-13 1-6 0-0 2-4 6 2 3 2 0 2 11
03 Tresalyn Roberts * 14 2-5 0-1 0-0 3-5 8 2 1 3 1 0 4
10 Ania Sands * 25 1-2 0-0 1-2 1-3 4 1 3 3 0 1 3
13 Alyssa Keener * 3 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
01 Trinety Dajuste 18 6-8 3-4 3-5 3-1 4 2 0 1 1 2 18
15 Bayleigh Winkler 25 5-13 1-3 1-2 1-4 5 2 2 1 2 0 12
05 Laila Harvey 20 1-4 0-2 2-2 1-3 4 2 1 0 1 1 4
23 Se'Nai Camper 9 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 0 0 0 3
14 Ella Kate Walraven 10 1-4 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 3 1 0 1 2
11 Ayanna Varela 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-67 7-22 9-13 14-27 41 11 14 13 6 8 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-17   41.18% 1-5   20.00% 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 9-18   50.00% 2-4   50.00% 2-2   100.00%
3rd Quarter 7-19   36.84% 2-7   28.57% 2-5   40.00%
4th Quarter 5-13   38.46% 2-6   33.33% 5-6   83.33%
Total 28-67   41.8% 7-22   31.8% 9-13   69.2%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 12



Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 23 Bench Points: 39
Largest Lead: 17 3rd-
06:45



1st Box Score
Bluefield (VA) 13

Montreat (NC) 15

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Maddie Day 8 4-7 3-6 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11
2 Ashanti Northcross 10 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 1 2
24 Zoey Snavely 10 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
12 Elle Gunter 10 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 1 0 1 0
10 Charli Wynn 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
14 Anna Smith 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Gabriela Rosado 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Lauren Bragg 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Abby O'Quinn 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Elizabeth Smith 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 J'Maia Joseph 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Chloe Shields 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-18 3-8 0-0 3-7 10 3 3 3 0 3 13
27.8% 37.5% NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Sarah Williams 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Rymiah Sanders 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 2 0 0 2
3 Tresalyn Roberts 6 1-3 0-1 0-0 2-3 5 0 1 0 1 0 2
10 Ania Sands 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 2
13 Alyssa Keener 3 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Trinety Dajuste 5 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5
15 Bayleigh Winkler 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 2
5 Laila Harvey 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Se'Nai Camper 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Ella Kate Walraven 5 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2
11 Ayanna Varela 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-17 1-5 0-0 3-10 13 1 3 4 2 1 15
41.2% 20.0% NaN



2nd Box Score
Bluefield (VA) 11

Montreat (NC) 22

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Maddie Day 6 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
2 Ashanti Northcross 8 1-1 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 3
24 Zoey Snavely 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
12 Elle Gunter 4 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
10 Charli Wynn 5 0-2 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 1 1
14 Anna Smith 6 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 1 1 0 4
42 Gabriela Rosado 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Lauren Bragg 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Abby O'Quinn 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
15 Elizabeth Smith 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
23 J'Maia Joseph 4 0-3 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
1 Chloe Shields 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-15 1-3 2-3 4-5 9 3 3 8 1 3 11
26.7% 33.3% 66.7%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Sarah Williams 7 3-5 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 1 6
12 Rymiah Sanders 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0
3 Tresalyn Roberts 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 0 0
10 Ania Sands 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
13 Alyssa Keener 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Trinety Dajuste 2 1-1 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 4
15 Bayleigh Winkler 7 4-9 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 0 1 0 9
5 Laila Harvey 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Se'Nai Camper 8 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 0 0 0 3
14 Ella Kate Walraven 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
11 Ayanna Varela 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 9-18 2-4 2-2 4-8 12 3 4 5 2 2 22
50.0% 50.0% 100.0%



3rd Box Score
Bluefield (VA) 22

Montreat (NC) 18

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Maddie Day 10 3-5 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 8
2 Ashanti Northcross 10 1-6 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 0 0 1 2
24 Zoey Snavely 6 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
12 Elle Gunter 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 0 0
10 Charli Wynn 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0
14 Anna Smith 4 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 2 0 4
42 Gabriela Rosado 4 2-2 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 4
21 Lauren Bragg 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Abby O'Quinn 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
15 Elizabeth Smith 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 J'Maia Joseph 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Chloe Shields 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 9-18 2-6 2-2 5-8 13 5 4 4 2 2 22
50.0% 33.3% 100.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Sarah Williams 10 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
12 Rymiah Sanders 10 3-7 1-3 0-0 2-1 3 0 1 0 0 1 7
3 Tresalyn Roberts 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
10 Ania Sands 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Alyssa Keener 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Trinety Dajuste 7 2-2 1-1 1-3 2-1 3 1 0 1 1 1 6
15 Bayleigh Winkler 6 0-3 0-2 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1
5 Laila Harvey 8 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 1 2
23 Se'Nai Camper 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Ella Kate Walraven 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Ayanna Varela 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-19 2-7 2-5 6-4 10 3 2 3 1 3 18
36.8% 28.6% 40.0%



4th Box Score
Bluefield (VA) 17

Montreat (NC) 17

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Maddie Day 8 1-1 1-1 2-3 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 5
2 Ashanti Northcross 10 2-4 0-0 2-4 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 6
24 Zoey Snavely 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Elle Gunter 9 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 0 2
10 Charli Wynn 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Anna Smith 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 1 0 1 0 0 2
42 Gabriela Rosado 6 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Lauren Bragg 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
5 Abby O'Quinn 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Elizabeth Smith 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
23 J'Maia Joseph 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
1 Chloe Shields 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-14 1-2 4-7 3-8 11 7 2 3 0 0 17
42.9% 50.0% 57.1%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Sarah Williams 10 2-5 1-2 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7
12 Rymiah Sanders 9 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2
3 Tresalyn Roberts 1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
10 Ania Sands 8 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 0 2 1 0 1 1
13 Alyssa Keener 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Trinety Dajuste 4 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
15 Bayleigh Winkler 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
5 Laila Harvey 6 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 1 0 2
23 Se'Nai Camper 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Ella Kate Walraven 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0
11 Ayanna Varela 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-13 2-6 5-6 1-5 6 4 5 1 1 2 17
38.5% 33.3% 83.3%



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Bluefield (VA) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Montreat (NC)
09:34 MISS LAYUP by SANDS,ANIA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by DAY,MADDIE(in the paint) 09:16 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by GUNTER,ELLE --

08:58 TURNOVER  by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by DAY,MADDIE 08:54 5-0 V 5
ASSIST  by NORTHCROSS,ASHANTI --
FOUL  by WYNN,CHARLI 08:35

08:30 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,SARAH
-- REBOUND OFF by ROBERTS,TRESALYN

08:27 5-2 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by ROBERTS,TRESALYN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by DAY,MADDIE 08:09

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,TRESALYN
07:54 MISS 3PTR by KEENER,ALYSSA

-- REBOUND OFF by SANDS,ANIA
07:47 MISS LAYUP by KEENER,ALYSSA

REBOUND DEF by GUNTER,ELLE --
MISS JUMPER by SNAVELY,ZOEY 07:36
REBOUND OFF by SNAVELY,ZOEY --
MISS 3PTR by WYNN,CHARLI 07:33

-- REBOUND DEF by SANDERS,RYMIAH
07:24 TURNOVER  by SANDERS,RYMIAH

STEAL  by GUNTER,ELLE 07:23
TURNOVER  by SNAVELY,ZOEY 07:18

07:18 SUB IN by WALRAVEN,ELLA KATE
07:18 SUB OUT by KEENER,ALYSSA
06:59 5-4 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by SANDS,ANIA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by NORTHCROSS,ASHANTI 06:38
-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,TRESALYN

06:22 MISS LAYUP by WALRAVEN,ELLA KATE
-- REBOUND OFF by ROBERTS,TRESALYN

06:14 MISS 3PTR by ROBERTS,TRESALYN
REBOUND DEF by NORTHCROSS,ASHANTI --
GOOD 3PTR by DAY,MADDIE 05:47 8-4 V 4
ASSIST  by GUNTER,ELLE --

05:22 8-6 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by SANDERS,RYMIAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ROBERTS,TRESALYN

MISS JUMPER by NORTHCROSS,ASHANTI 04:57
REBOUND OFF by WYNN,CHARLI --
MISS LAYUP by WYNN,CHARLI 04:53

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,SARAH
04:50 TURNOVER  by SANDERS,RYMIAH

STEAL  by NORTHCROSS,ASHANTI 04:49
GOOD LAYUP by NORTHCROSS,ASHANTI(in the paint) 04:47 10-6 V 4
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:47

04:47 SUB IN by WINKLER,BAYLEIGH
04:47 SUB IN by DAJUSTE,TRINETY
04:47 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,SARAH
04:47 SUB OUT by ROBERTS,TRESALYN
04:28 10-8 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by WALRAVEN,ELLA KATE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by DAY,MADDIE 04:07
-- REBOUND DEF by SANDERS,RYMIAH

FOUL  by WYNN,CHARLI 03:56
SUB IN by SMITH,ELIZABETH 03:56
SUB OUT by WYNN,CHARLI 03:56

03:51 10-10 GOOD LAYUP by WINKLER,BAYLEIGH(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by GUNTER,ELLE 03:36

-- REBOUND DEF by SANDERS,RYMIAH



FOUL  by NORTHCROSS,ASHANTI 03:29
03:17 10-13 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by DAJUSTE,TRINETY

-- ASSIST  by WALRAVEN,ELLA KATE
TURNOVER  by NORTHCROSS,ASHANTI 03:03

03:01 STEAL  by DAJUSTE,TRINETY

02:59 10-15 H 5
GOOD LAYUP by DAJUSTE,TRINETY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by WALRAVEN,ELLA KATE
GOOD 3PTR by DAY,MADDIE 02:41 13-15 H 2

02:31 MISS 3PTR by WALRAVEN,ELLA KATE
REBOUND DEF by NORTHCROSS,ASHANTI --
MISS 3PTR by DAY,MADDIE 02:23

-- REBOUND DEF by SANDS,ANIA
02:12 TURNOVER  by SANDS,ANIA

STEAL  by DAY,MADDIE 02:12
02:12 FOUL  by SANDS,ANIA
02:12 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,SARAH
02:12 SUB IN by HARVEY,LAILA
02:12 SUB OUT by WALRAVEN,ELLA KATE
02:12 SUB OUT by SANDS,ANIA

SUB IN by O'QUINN,ABBY 02:09
SUB OUT by DAY,MADDIE 02:09
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,ELIZABETH 01:54

01:54 BLOCK  by WINKLER,BAYLEIGH
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by GUNTER,ELLE 01:45

-- REBOUND DEF by WINKLER,BAYLEIGH
01:37 MISS 3PTR by DAJUSTE,TRINETY

REBOUND DEF by GUNTER,ELLE --
MISS JUMPER by SNAVELY,ZOEY 01:13

-- REBOUND DEF by HARVEY,LAILA
00:53 MISS LAYUP by DAJUSTE,TRINETY

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ELIZABETH --
TURNOVER  by GUNTER,ELLE 00:26
SUB IN by JOSEPH,J'MAIA 00:26
SUB OUT by SNAVELY,ZOEY 00:26

00:26 SUB IN by ROBERTS,TRESALYN
00:26 SUB OUT by WINKLER,BAYLEIGH
00:15 MISS LAYUP by ROBERTS,TRESALYN

REBOUND DEF by JOSEPH,J'MAIA --
MISS LAYUP by NORTHCROSS,ASHANTI 00:00

00:00 BLOCK  by ROBERTS,TRESALYN
-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,TRESALYN

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Bluefield (VA) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Montreat (NC)
SUB IN by JOSEPH,J'MAIA 10:00
SUB IN by SMITH,ANNA 10:00
SUB IN by SMITH,ELIZABETH 10:00
SUB IN by O'QUINN,ABBY 10:00
SUB OUT by SNAVELY,ZOEY 10:00
SUB OUT by GUNTER,ELLE 10:00
SUB OUT by DAY,MADDIE 10:00
SUB OUT by WYNN,CHARLI 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by CAMPER,SE'NAI
10:00 SUB OUT by KEENER,ALYSSA
09:51 MISS JUMPER by ROBERTS,TRESALYN

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ANNA --
MISS JUMPER by JOSEPH,J'MAIA 09:40

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,TRESALYN



09:35 TURNOVER  by SANDS,ANIA
09:35 SUB IN by WINKLER,BAYLEIGH
09:35 SUB OUT by ROBERTS,TRESALYN

GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,ANNA 09:17 15-15
ASSIST  by NORTHCROSS,ASHANTI --

09:09 15-17 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,SARAH
MISS JUMPER by JOSEPH,J'MAIA 08:54
REBOUND OFF by JOSEPH,J'MAIA --
GOOD JUMPER by NORTHCROSS,ASHANTI 08:43 17-17

08:43 FOUL  by SANDERS,RYMIAH
GOOD FT by NORTHCROSS,ASHANTI 08:43 18-17 V 1

08:43 SUB IN by WALRAVEN,ELLA KATE
08:43 SUB IN by HARVEY,LAILA
08:43 SUB OUT by SANDERS,RYMIAH
08:43 SUB OUT by SANDS,ANIA

FOUL  by SMITH,ANNA 08:30
08:28 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,SARAH

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ANNA --
MISS JUMPER by JOSEPH,J'MAIA 08:19
REBOUND OFF by JOSEPH,J'MAIA --
TURNOVER  by SMITH,ELIZABETH 08:10

08:10 SUB IN by SANDERS,RYMIAH
08:10 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,SARAH
07:58 18-20 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by CAMPER,SE'NAI

-- ASSIST  by WINKLER,BAYLEIGH
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,ANNA 07:43

07:43 BLOCK  by WINKLER,BAYLEIGH
-- REBOUND DEF by CAMPER,SE'NAI

07:34 TURNOVER  by WALRAVEN,ELLA KATE
STEAL  by SMITH,ELIZABETH 07:33
TURNOVER  by O'QUINN,ABBY 07:11
SUB IN by BRAGG,LAUREN 07:11
SUB IN by SHIELDS,CHLOE 07:11
SUB OUT by SMITH,ELIZABETH 07:11
SUB OUT by NORTHCROSS,ASHANTI 07:11

07:11 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,SARAH
07:11 SUB OUT by WALRAVEN,ELLA KATE
06:54 MISS LAYUP by WINKLER,BAYLEIGH

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ANNA --
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,ANNA 06:25

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER  by TEAM 06:24
SUB IN by DAY,MADDIE 06:22
SUB OUT by JOSEPH,J'MAIA 06:22

06:22 SUB IN by VARELA,AYANNA
06:22 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,SARAH
05:58 MISS LAYUP by WINKLER,BAYLEIGH

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ANNA --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 05:32

05:29 SUB IN by SANDS,ANIA
05:29 SUB OUT by HARVEY,LAILA

SUB IN by GUNTER,ELLE 05:27
SUB IN by SNAVELY,ZOEY 05:27
SUB IN by WYNN,CHARLI 05:27
SUB IN by NORTHCROSS,ASHANTI 05:27
SUB OUT by BRAGG,LAUREN 05:27
SUB OUT by SMITH,ANNA 05:27
SUB OUT by O'QUINN,ABBY 05:27
SUB OUT by SHIELDS,CHLOE 05:27

05:11 18-22 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by WINKLER,BAYLEIGH
MISS LAYUP by GUNTER,ELLE 04:52
REBOUND OFF by WYNN,CHARLI --



04:48 FOUL  by WINKLER,BAYLEIGH
GOOD FT by WYNN,CHARLI 04:48 19-22 H 3
MISS FT by WYNN,CHARLI 04:48

-- REBOUND DEF by WINKLER,BAYLEIGH
04:48 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,SARAH
04:48 SUB OUT by SANDS,ANIA
04:29 19-25 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by WINKLER,BAYLEIGH

-- ASSIST  by CAMPER,SE'NAI
MISS 3PTR by GUNTER,ELLE 04:12

-- REBOUND DEF by VARELA,AYANNA
03:56 MISS JUMPER by WINKLER,BAYLEIGH

-- REBOUND OFF by WINKLER,BAYLEIGH
03:54 19-27 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by WINKLER,BAYLEIGH(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by WYNN,CHARLI 03:30
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,SARAH

03:22 19-29 H 10
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,SARAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

03:19 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
03:19 SUB IN by ROBERTS,TRESALYN
03:19 SUB OUT by WINKLER,BAYLEIGH

MISS JUMPER by WYNN,CHARLI 03:03
-- REBOUND DEF by CAMPER,SE'NAI

02:49 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,SARAH
-- REBOUND OFF by ROBERTS,TRESALYN

02:44 MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,RYMIAH
REBOUND DEF by GUNTER,ELLE --
MISS 3PTR by DAY,MADDIE 02:19

-- REBOUND DEF by CAMPER,SE'NAI
01:58 TURNOVER  by ROBERTS,TRESALYN

STEAL  by GUNTER,ELLE 01:57
MISS LAYUP by GUNTER,ELLE 01:54

01:54 BLOCK  by WILLIAMS,SARAH
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by SMITH,ANNA 01:54
SUB OUT by GUNTER,ELLE 01:54

01:54 SUB IN by SANDS,ANIA
01:54 SUB IN by DAJUSTE,TRINETY
01:54 SUB OUT by CAMPER,SE'NAI
01:54 SUB OUT by VARELA,AYANNA

GOOD 3PTR by DAY,MADDIE 01:53 22-29 H 7
ASSIST  by WYNN,CHARLI --

01:40 22-31 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,SARAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SANDS,ANIA

TURNOVER  by SNAVELY,ZOEY 01:32
01:29 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,SARAH

01:28 22-33 H 11
GOOD LAYUP by DAJUSTE,TRINETY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,ANNA 01:06 24-33 H 9
ASSIST  by NORTHCROSS,ASHANTI --

00:59 TURNOVER  by ROBERTS,TRESALYN
STEAL  by WYNN,CHARLI 00:58
TURNOVER  by SNAVELY,ZOEY 00:55

00:54 STEAL  by SANDERS,RYMIAH
FOUL  by WYNN,CHARLI 00:51

00:51 24-34 H 10 GOOD FT by DAJUSTE,TRINETY
00:51 24-35 H 11 GOOD FT by DAJUSTE,TRINETY

SUB IN by JOSEPH,J'MAIA 00:51
SUB OUT by WYNN,CHARLI 00:51

00:51 SUB IN by WINKLER,BAYLEIGH
00:51 SUB OUT by ROBERTS,TRESALYN
00:42 FOUL  by DAJUSTE,TRINETY

FOUL  by JOSEPH,J'MAIA 00:23
TURNOVER  by JOSEPH,J'MAIA 00:23



00:14 MISS LAYUP by WINKLER,BAYLEIGH
BLOCK  by SMITH,ANNA 00:14

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
00:11 MISS JUMPER by WINKLER,BAYLEIGH

-- REBOUND OFF by DAJUSTE,TRINETY
00:10 TURNOVER  by TEAM

TURNOVER  by SMITH,ANNA 00:10
00:07 24-37 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by WINKLER,BAYLEIGH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SANDERS,RYMIAH

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Bluefield (VA) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Montreat (NC)
10:00 SUB IN by DAJUSTE,TRINETY
10:00 SUB OUT by KEENER,ALYSSA
09:45 MISS JUMPER by SANDERS,RYMIAH

-- REBOUND OFF by SANDERS,RYMIAH
09:43 24-39 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by SANDERS,RYMIAH(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by DAY,MADDIE 09:20 27-39 H 12
09:13 TURNOVER  by ROBERTS,TRESALYN

STEAL  by WYNN,CHARLI 09:12
MISS LAYUP by SNAVELY,ZOEY 09:11
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

09:11 SUB IN by HARVEY,LAILA
09:11 SUB OUT by SANDS,ANIA

TURNOVER  by TEAM 08:51
08:34 TURNOVER  by DAJUSTE,TRINETY

STEAL  by NORTHCROSS,ASHANTI 08:32
MISS 3PTR by DAY,MADDIE 08:13
REBOUND OFF by NORTHCROSS,ASHANTI --
TURNOVER  by WYNN,CHARLI 08:05

08:04 STEAL  by HARVEY,LAILA
08:01 MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,RYMIAH

REBOUND DEF by WYNN,CHARLI --
07:56 FOUL  by HARVEY,LAILA

MISS JUMPER by NORTHCROSS,ASHANTI 07:46
-- REBOUND DEF by HARVEY,LAILA

07:38 27-41 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by HARVEY,LAILA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
07:22 FOUL  by DAJUSTE,TRINETY

GOOD FT by SNAVELY,ZOEY 07:22 28-41 H 13
GOOD FT by SNAVELY,ZOEY 07:22 29-41 H 12

07:22 SUB IN by WINKLER,BAYLEIGH
07:22 SUB OUT by ROBERTS,TRESALYN
07:05 29-44 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by DAJUSTE,TRINETY

-- ASSIST  by SANDERS,RYMIAH
TURNOVER  by GUNTER,ELLE 06:48

06:47 STEAL  by SANDERS,RYMIAH

06:45 29-46 H 17
GOOD LAYUP by SANDERS,RYMIAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD LAYUP by SNAVELY,ZOEY(in the paint) 06:31 31-46 H 15
ASSIST  by NORTHCROSS,ASHANTI --

06:10 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,SARAH
-- REBOUND OFF by DAJUSTE,TRINETY

FOUL  by WYNN,CHARLI 06:06
SUB IN by O'QUINN,ABBY 06:06
SUB OUT by WYNN,CHARLI 06:06
FOUL  by GUNTER,ELLE 06:00

06:00 31-47 H 16 GOOD FT by WINKLER,BAYLEIGH
06:00 MISS FT by WINKLER,BAYLEIGH

REBOUND DEF by GUNTER,ELLE --
GOOD 3PTR by DAY,MADDIE 05:38 34-47 H 13



ASSIST  by GUNTER,ELLE --
05:24 MISS 3PTR by HARVEY,LAILA

REBOUND DEF by NORTHCROSS,ASHANTI --
GOOD LAYUP by DAY,MADDIE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:15 36-47 H 11

05:03 36-49 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,SARAH
MISS 3PTR by GUNTER,ELLE 04:38

-- REBOUND DEF by DAJUSTE,TRINETY
FOUL  by NORTHCROSS,ASHANTI 04:34

04:34 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by ROSADO,GABRIELA 04:28
SUB OUT by SNAVELY,ZOEY 04:28

04:20 SUB IN by SANDS,ANIA
04:20 SUB OUT by HARVEY,LAILA
04:18 MISS JUMPER by SANDERS,RYMIAH

-- REBOUND OFF by DAJUSTE,TRINETY
04:15 36-51 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by DAJUSTE,TRINETY(in the paint)

FOUL  by GUNTER,ELLE 04:15
04:15 MISS FT by DAJUSTE,TRINETY

REBOUND DEF by NORTHCROSS,ASHANTI --
MISS JUMPER by NORTHCROSS,ASHANTI 04:03
REBOUND OFF by ROSADO,GABRIELA --
TURNOVER  by ROSADO,GABRIELA 03:57

03:57 STEAL  by DAJUSTE,TRINETY
03:56 TURNOVER  by WINKLER,BAYLEIGH

SUB IN by SMITH,ANNA 03:56
SUB OUT by GUNTER,ELLE 03:56
GOOD LAYUP by ROSADO,GABRIELA(in the paint) 03:46 38-51 H 13
ASSIST  by DAY,MADDIE --
FOUL  by SMITH,ANNA 03:38

03:38 MISS FT by DAJUSTE,TRINETY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:38 38-52 H 14 GOOD FT by DAJUSTE,TRINETY
GOOD LAYUP by NORTHCROSS,ASHANTI(in the paint) 03:23 40-52 H 12

03:07 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,SARAH
-- REBOUND OFF by SANDERS,RYMIAH

03:03 MISS 3PTR by WINKLER,BAYLEIGH
REBOUND DEF by DAY,MADDIE --
MISS LAYUP by NORTHCROSS,ASHANTI 02:44

02:44 BLOCK  by DAJUSTE,TRINETY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

02:44 SUB IN by HARVEY,LAILA
02:44 SUB OUT by DAJUSTE,TRINETY

MISS JUMPER by NORTHCROSS,ASHANTI 02:37
REBOUND OFF by ROSADO,GABRIELA --
GOOD LAYUP by ROSADO,GABRIELA(in the paint) 02:34 42-52 H 10

02:14 MISS 3PTR by WINKLER,BAYLEIGH
REBOUND DEF by NORTHCROSS,ASHANTI --
MISS 3PTR by DAY,MADDIE 01:54

-- REBOUND DEF by WINKLER,BAYLEIGH
01:47 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,SARAH

-- REBOUND OFF by HARVEY,LAILA
01:40 MISS LAYUP by WINKLER,BAYLEIGH

BLOCK  by SMITH,ANNA 01:40
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

01:40 SUB IN by ROBERTS,TRESALYN
01:40 SUB OUT by WINKLER,BAYLEIGH
01:28 MISS JUMPER by HARVEY,LAILA

BLOCK  by SMITH,ANNA 01:28
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by NORTHCROSS,ASHANTI 01:14

-- REBOUND DEF by SANDERS,RYMIAH
01:04 42-55 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by SANDERS,RYMIAH



-- ASSIST  by HARVEY,LAILA
00:46 FOUL  by ROBERTS,TRESALYN

GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,ANNA 00:42 44-55 H 11
ASSIST  by O'QUINN,ABBY --

00:30 MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,RYMIAH
REBOUND DEF by O'QUINN,ABBY --
GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,ANNA 00:05 46-55 H 9

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Bluefield (VA) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Montreat (NC)
SUB IN by ROSADO,GABRIELA 10:00
SUB IN by SMITH,ANNA 10:00
SUB IN by O'QUINN,ABBY 10:00
SUB OUT by SNAVELY,ZOEY 10:00
SUB OUT by GUNTER,ELLE 10:00
SUB OUT by WYNN,CHARLI 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by HARVEY,LAILA
10:00 SUB OUT by KEENER,ALYSSA

MISS LAYUP by ROSADO,GABRIELA 09:44
-- REBOUND DEF by HARVEY,LAILA

09:31 46-57 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by ROBERTS,TRESALYN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SANDS,ANIA

09:01 FOUL  by ROBERTS,TRESALYN
MISS FT by NORTHCROSS,ASHANTI 09:01
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by NORTHCROSS,ASHANTI 09:01 47-57 H 10
SUB IN by GUNTER,ELLE 09:01
SUB OUT by O'QUINN,ABBY 09:01

09:01 SUB IN by WINKLER,BAYLEIGH
09:01 SUB OUT by ROBERTS,TRESALYN
08:43 MISS JUMPER by SANDERS,RYMIAH

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ANNA --
MISS LAYUP by NORTHCROSS,ASHANTI 08:34
REBOUND OFF by ROSADO,GABRIELA --
MISS LAYUP by ROSADO,GABRIELA 08:32
REBOUND OFF by DAY,MADDIE --
GOOD 3PTR by DAY,MADDIE 08:28 50-57 H 7
FOUL  by GUNTER,ELLE 08:20

08:20 SUB IN by WALRAVEN,ELLA KATE
08:20 SUB OUT by HARVEY,LAILA
08:12 TURNOVER  by SANDS,ANIA

TURNOVER  by DAY,MADDIE 08:02
08:01 STEAL  by WALRAVEN,ELLA KATE
07:55 50-60 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,SARAH

-- ASSIST  by WALRAVEN,ELLA KATE
GOOD LAYUP by GUNTER,ELLE(in the paint) 07:27 52-60 H 8

-- ASSIST  by SANDS,ANIA

07:20 52-62 H 10
GOOD LAYUP by SANDERS,RYMIAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

06:50 FOUL  by SANDERS,RYMIAH
06:50 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS FT by DAY,MADDIE 06:50
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by DAY,MADDIE 06:50 53-62 H 9
GOOD FT by DAY,MADDIE 06:50 54-62 H 8

06:27 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,SARAH
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ANNA --
MISS LAYUP by ROSADO,GABRIELA 06:04

-- REBOUND DEF by WINKLER,BAYLEIGH
05:44 MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,RYMIAH



-- REBOUND OFF by WALRAVEN,ELLA KATE
05:41 MISS LAYUP by WALRAVEN,ELLA KATE

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ANNA --
MISS 3PTR by GUNTER,ELLE 05:33

-- REBOUND DEF by SANDS,ANIA
05:24 MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,RYMIAH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by O'QUINN,ABBY 05:20
SUB OUT by DAY,MADDIE 05:20

05:20 SUB IN by DAJUSTE,TRINETY
05:20 SUB OUT by WALRAVEN,ELLA KATE

GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,ANNA 05:09 56-62 H 6
ASSIST  by GUNTER,ELLE --

04:57 56-64 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,SARAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WINKLER,BAYLEIGH

TURNOVER  by NORTHCROSS,ASHANTI 04:34
04:32 STEAL  by SANDS,ANIA
04:32 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:29 SUB IN by HARVEY,LAILA
04:29 SUB OUT by SANDERS,RYMIAH
04:08 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,SARAH

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ANNA --
03:51 FOUL  by HARVEY,LAILA

TURNOVER  by SMITH,ANNA 03:44
SUB IN by DAY,MADDIE 03:44
SUB IN by BRAGG,LAUREN 03:44
SUB IN by SMITH,ELIZABETH 03:44
SUB OUT by O'QUINN,ABBY 03:44
SUB OUT by ROSADO,GABRIELA 03:44
SUB OUT by SMITH,ANNA 03:44

03:44 SUB IN by SANDERS,RYMIAH
03:44 SUB OUT by SANDS,ANIA
03:27 56-67 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by DAJUSTE,TRINETY

-- ASSIST  by SANDERS,RYMIAH
GOOD LAYUP by BRAGG,LAUREN(in the paint) 03:00 58-67 H 9
ASSIST  by GUNTER,ELLE --

02:29 MISS 3PTR by HARVEY,LAILA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by NORTHCROSS,ASHANTI 02:01 60-67 H 7
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:59

01:59 SUB IN by SANDS,ANIA
01:59 SUB OUT by DAJUSTE,TRINETY
01:32 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,SARAH

REBOUND DEF by GUNTER,ELLE --
MISS JUMPER by NORTHCROSS,ASHANTI 01:15

01:15 BLOCK  by HARVEY,LAILA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by O'QUINN,ABBY 01:15
SUB IN by SNAVELY,ZOEY 01:15
SUB OUT by BRAGG,LAUREN 01:15
SUB OUT by SMITH,ELIZABETH 01:15

01:15 SUB IN by CAMPER,SE'NAI
01:15 SUB OUT by WINKLER,BAYLEIGH

MISS JUMPER by GUNTER,ELLE 01:02
-- REBOUND DEF by SANDS,ANIA

00:58 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by BRAGG,LAUREN 00:58
SUB IN by SMITH,ELIZABETH 00:58
SUB OUT by SNAVELY,ZOEY 00:58
SUB OUT by O'QUINN,ABBY 00:58

00:58 SUB IN by WINKLER,BAYLEIGH
00:58 SUB OUT by SANDS,ANIA



FOUL  by DAY,MADDIE 00:47
00:42 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
00:42 SUB IN by SANDS,ANIA
00:42 SUB OUT by CAMPER,SE'NAI

FOUL  by BRAGG,LAUREN 00:40
FOUL  by SMITH,ELIZABETH 00:38
FOUL  by SMITH,ELIZABETH 00:36

00:36 60-68 H 8 GOOD FT by HARVEY,LAILA
00:36 60-69 H 9 GOOD FT by HARVEY,LAILA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:32
SUB IN by SNAVELY,ZOEY 00:32
SUB IN by O'QUINN,ABBY 00:32
SUB OUT by BRAGG,LAUREN 00:32
SUB OUT by SMITH,ELIZABETH 00:32

00:28 FOUL  by WINKLER,BAYLEIGH
MISS FT by NORTHCROSS,ASHANTI 00:28
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by NORTHCROSS,ASHANTI 00:28 61-69 H 8

00:28 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by SMITH,ELIZABETH 00:28
SUB IN by JOSEPH,J'MAIA 00:28
SUB IN by BRAGG,LAUREN 00:28
SUB OUT by GUNTER,ELLE 00:28
SUB OUT by SNAVELY,ZOEY 00:28
SUB OUT by O'QUINN,ABBY 00:28
FOUL  by JOSEPH,J'MAIA 00:23

00:23 61-70 H 9 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,SARAH
00:23 61-71 H 10 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,SARAH

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 00:23
SUB IN by SMITH,ANNA 00:23
SUB IN by GUNTER,ELLE 00:23
SUB IN by O'QUINN,ABBY 00:23
SUB IN by SNAVELY,ZOEY 00:23
SUB OUT by O'QUINN,ABBY 00:23
SUB OUT by JOSEPH,J'MAIA 00:23
SUB OUT by BRAGG,LAUREN 00:23
SUB OUT by SMITH,ELIZABETH 00:23

00:17 SUB IN by KEENER,ALYSSA
00:17 SUB IN by ROBERTS,TRESALYN
00:17 SUB OUT by WINKLER,BAYLEIGH
00:17 SUB OUT by HARVEY,LAILA

MISS LAYUP by SMITH,ANNA 00:16
-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,TRESALYN

FOUL  by SMITH,ANNA 00:11
00:11 61-72 H 11 GOOD FT by SANDS,ANIA
00:11 MISS FT by SANDS,ANIA

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ANNA --
00:11 SUB IN by VARELA,AYANNA
00:11 SUB IN by DAJUSTE,TRINETY
00:11 SUB OUT by KEENER,ALYSSA
00:11 SUB OUT by ROBERTS,TRESALYN

GOOD LAYUP by NORTHCROSS,ASHANTI(in the paint) 00:04 63-72 H 9


